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Ajogwu Chamberlain, MD, Family Medicine   

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
CA Bell Medical Centre 
519-782-4195 
chamberlainajogwu@gmail.com 
 

Al-Husari Muhanad, MD, CCFP(EM), M.B.Ch.B 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

289-668-3045 
ema19126@gmail.com 
 

Aljazrawi Nadir, MD, MBchB, CCFP, FCFP, Physician 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

CPM Centres for Pain Management 
289-724-7246 
nadirj@gmail.com 
 

Alugo Adesanya 

Saint John Regional Hospital 
506-648-6861 
tolualugo@yahoo.com 

 
Assimakopoulos Demetreos, DC, Chiropratic 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Toronto Rehabilitation Institute 
416-799-4634 
assimad@gmail.com 
 

Bambrick James, PhD, Psychology 

519-888-0368 
jrbambrick@icloud.com 
 

Banner Robert, MD, FRCP, CCFP, FCFP, Physician 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

519-850-6575 
banneroffice@bellnet.ca 
 

Barrigar Matthew, Chiropractic Specialist 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

Canadian Memorial Chiropractic College 
416-360-0486 
mbarrigar@cmcc.ca 
 

 
 

Bauer Martha, BSc, OT, Reg (ONT, Occupational Therapist) 

MEMBER: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

905-691-4640 
marthabauerot@gmail.com 
 

Biswas Iqbal, MBBS, FRCP, DABA 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Cambridge Memorial Hospital 
519-841-6939 
ihbiswas@rogers.com 
 

Blackman Cynthia, PhD, ABBDA, Psychology 

Dr. C. Blackman and Associates; University of Alberta 
780-488-8203 
cblackman@shaw.ca 
 

Blitzer Steve, MD, Physician 

Medical Centre 
905-881-1661 
blitzer.s.a@rogers.com 
 

Boktor Basem, MD, Physician 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Pain Care Clinic 
289-724-7246 
basemwahib@yahoo.com 
 

Bordman Joel, MD, CISAM, General/Family Medicine 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

416-261-2111 
jsb23@rogers.com 
 

Bothma Jaun, GP Anesthetist(SA), MPharm (SA), CCFP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Dr. J. Bothma MPC 
705-313-2067 
jaunbothma@gmail.com 
 

Boucher Michael 

MEMBER: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

mikeboucher@me.com 
 

 
 

mailto:jrbambrick@icloud.com
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Bright Phillip, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Kinetics Medical Rehabilitation Clinic 
519-725-2640 
drphilbright@kineticscentre.com 
 

Brown Elizabeth 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Hotel Dieu Hospital 
613-544-3400 x2347 
browne2@hdh.kari.net 
 

Brown Stephen, MD, Anesthesia 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Willaim Osler Health System 
416-671-2433 
planetbrown@sympatico.ca 
 

Burns Matthew, RMT, SIT, CCAMA 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

905-409-2003 
matt@matthewburns.me 
 

Caplan Jason, MD, BSc, Physician 

905-456-6816 
jcaplan@rogers.com 
 

Cheema Waqar, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Cloud Care Clinic 
416-361-6000 
wcheema@gmail.com 
 

Chin Anthony, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

CPM Oshawa 
905-576-3444 
tchinmd@gmail.com 
 

Chudnow Gloria, MD, Physician 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

CPM Health Centres; Mount Sinai Hospital 
647-988-4309 
gchudnow@hotmail.com 

 

Chung Chadwick, BSc, DC, FCCS(C), Chiropratic 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

Rivlin Medical Group 
905-281-9898 
cchungdc@gmail.com 
 

Cockman David, MSW, RSW, Social Worker 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

David James & Associates; Thorold Medical Cllinic 
905-563-4231 
dcockman@sympatico.ca 
 

Collins Celeste, MBChB, FCFP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

705-313-2293 
celjaun@gmail.com 
 

Crawford John, BSc, MSc, PhD, DC, FRCCSS(C) Chiropractic 

Specialist 
MEMBER: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

519-822-2226 
profcrawf@rogers.com 
 

Deathe Arthur Barry, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Western University/Parkwood Hospital 
519-661-9752 
barrydeathe@gmail.com 
 

Demian Hany, MD, MBBCH, MCFP, CEUSIP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Hdemian@gmail.com 
 

DeVilliers Frederik, MD, MB, ChB, Family Medicine 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Okanagan Interventional Pain Clinic 
250-860-9754 
fydevilliers@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 

mailto:profcrawf@rogers.com
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Divalentino Dennis, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

289-396-2316 
dennis.divalentino@gmail.com 

 
Dubin Ruth, MD, PhD, FCFP, Physician 

613-544-6455 
drruth@doctorruthdubin.ca 
 

Egbujuo Collins, MD 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

collinsegbujuo@yahoo.com 
 

El-Batnigi Nemer, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

PCC Pain Care Clinic 
elnemer90@gmail.com 
 

Esmail Salim, MD, FRCS, Orthopedic Medicine & Surgery 

780-944-0026 
s.esmail@telus.net 
 

Faltas Samy, MD 

647-272-6366 
Samy.faltas@hotmail.com 
 

Fulton Gerald, MD,  Physician 

905-684-5681 
jan.l.otrosina@gmail.com 
 

Gallagher Kathleen, Occupational Therapist 

McMaster University Medical Centre 
905-521-2100 x74343 
gallaghk@hhsc.ca 
 

Gholam Bassam, MD, CCFP(EM), FACEP, FAAEM, FRCEM 

Emergency Medicine 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Pain Care Clinic 
gholamba@me.com 
 

Gilbert Gloria, MSc (PT), Physiotherapist 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Independent Physiotherapy Practice 
519-851-6920 
gloria@gloriagilbert.com 
 

Giorshev Chris, MD, MBA, CCFP(EM), FCFP, CPE 

Chronic Pain Physician 
MEMBER: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Medical Director, The Simcoe Clinic; Chair, OMA Section   
705-728-8860 
thesimcoeclinic@gmail.com 
 

Goldhawk Mary Ann, DC 

Durham Spinal Decompression Centre 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

905-668-8222 
magoldhawk@gmail.com 
 

Goldstein Lisa, MD, FCFP, Pain & Psychiatry 

MEMBER: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
MANAGEMENT 

Richmond Hill Headache Clinic 
905-737-7699 
drlisa@drlisagoldstein.com 
 

Goldstein Mark, MD, CCFP, Physician 

DCAPM. DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

The Jacobs Pain Centre 
905-305-9484 
drmarkgoldstein@gmail.com 
 

Goodfellow Richard, DDS, FAACP, DABCP, DABCDSM 

Dentistry 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

905-417-5550 
rigood@bellnet.ca 
 

Goudie Richard, MD, BSc, CCFP (SEM), DIP SPORT MED 

Emergency Medicine; Sport Medicine 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Barrie Chronic Pain Clinic 
705-792-7890 
rgoudie@rogers.com 
 

Gouws Jacques, PhD, CPsych, Psychologist 

Dr. Jacques Gouws Practice In Psychology 
905-627-8204 
drgouws@nas.net 
 

mailto:thesimcoeclinic@gmail.com
mailto:drmarkgoldstein@gmail.com
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Grod Jerry, DC, Chiropractor 

416-518-3449 
jgrod@sympatico.ca 
 

Guerriero Rocco 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

North York Rehabilitation Centre Corp - Manulife Place 
778-372-1410, x524227 
drguerriero@nyrc.ca 

 
Habteselassie Biruk, MD, CCFP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

416-669-2249 
byselassie@yahoo.co.uk 

 
Haghighat Kasra, MD 

York Medical Pain Clinic 
905-853-0404 
yorkmedicalpainclinic@gmail.com 
 

Hains Francois, DC, MSc, FCCSC, Chiropractor 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

College of Chiropractic Sciences 
514-683-3360 
fhainsdc@videotron.ca 
 

Hapidou Eleni, PhD, C.Psych, Psychology 

MEMBER: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

McMaster University Medical Centre 
905-521-2100 x77492 
hapidou@hhsc.ca 
 

Haq Anwar Ul, BSc, MD, FRCPC 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
MANAGEMENT 

auhaqmalik@gmail.com 

 
Hasan Anwar, MD 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Inmedic Pain Management Center 
226-344-7473 
dranwaraa@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 
 

Hatcher Lydia, MD, CCFP, FCFP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
Michael DeGroote Pain Clinic, McMaster University  
905-521-2100 
Hatcherl@hhsc.ca 
 

Hildebrandt Frank, DC, Chiropractor 

Westmount Chiropractic Office 
519-657-8888 
drfhildebrandt@rogers.com 

 
Hooshangi Hedieh, MD 

416-271-4748 
hedieh_45@yahoo.com 
 

Hopwood Marie-Clare, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

437-351-3949 
mizzydink@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Howard Douglas, MD, CCFP (EM), Physician 

Simcoe Clinic 
705-728-8860 
doughoward@rogers.com 

 
Hunter Judith, BSc(PT), MSc, PhD, Physiotherapist 

University of Toronto 
416-978-5934 
judith.hunter@utoronto.ca 

 
Ibrahim, Imran 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

306-714-7760 
dr_imranibrahim@yahoo.com 
 

Inamdar Mangesh, MD, CCFP (EM), FCFP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

289-817-7246 
Dr.M.Inamdar@gmail.com 
 

Isles, Kathy 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Toronto Poly Clinic 
416-250-7171 
kathyisles@rogers.com 
 

mailto:auhaqmalik@gmail.com
mailto:dranwaraa@gmail.com
mailto:Hatcherl@hhsc.ca
mailto:doughoward@rogers.com
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Jones Kevin, PhD, CPsych, Psychologist 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Burlington Psychological And Counselling Services 
905-631-9991 
kjones@burlingtonpcs.com 
 

Joshi Virat, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Toronto Poly Clinic 
905-830-8183 
viratjoshi@gmail.com 
 

Kalicharran  Ubendranauth, MD, FRCPC 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

905-858-1368 
ubendra.kali@gmail.com 

 
Karmy Grigory, MD 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

416-224-5947 
grigorykarmy@gmail.com 
 

Katz Joel, Psychologist 

York University 
416-736-2100 x40557 
jkatz@yorku.ca 
 

Kim James, MD, MBA, CAFCI 

General/Family Medicine - Focused Practice Chronic Pain 
DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

CPM Centres for Pain Management; Queens University 
905-458-7377 
jkim0309@rogers.com 
 

Kubba Hayder, MBChB, LMCC, CCFP, FRCS, DFFP, DPD, DIM 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Trillium Health Partners 
905-281-9898 
hayderskubba@hotmail.com 
 

Lai Ken 

905-853-0404 
klai@yorkmed.ca 
 

 
 

Lakhani Aly, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Toronto Poly Clinic 
647-449-9166 
aly.lakhani@gmail.com 
 

Lamba Wiplove, MD, FRCPC 

St. Michael's Hospital 
416-864-3082 
lambaw@smh.ca 
 

Lawson Gordon, Chiropractic Specialist 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

905-475-2001 
maxlawson@outlook.com 
 

Levitin Vladimir, BSc, DC, RCRD, RAC 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Polyclinic Rehabilitation Institute 
416-477-1101 
drlevitin@priclinic.com 
 

Levy Todd, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Altum Health 
416-222-6154 
tlevymd@rogers.com 
 

Luftspring Lawrence, MD, Physician 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Humber Valley Chronic Pain Clinic 
416-244-1150 
lluftspring@rogers.com 
 

Marangos Dennis, BSc, DDS, Dentistry 

416-924-9151 
dmarangos@rogers.com 
 

Marlin Richard, PhD, Psychologist 

Odyssey Health Services 
905-319-0202 
rickmarlin@odysseyhealthservices.com 
 

 
 
 

mailto:tlevymd@rogers.com
mailto:rickmarlin@odysseyhealthservices.com
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McSharry Patrick, MD, MBA, CCFP, ABFM 

Warden and Sheppard Pain Mgmt Clinic 
mcsharry@mcsharry.org 
 

Meldrum Susanne, Hons BSc, DC, Chiropractor 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

519-629-0191 
susanne.meldrum@gmail.com 
 

Muhammad Rizwan 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

306-350-9035 
rmoutber@yahoo.com 

Muhsin Munir, MD 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Myomedical 
647-223-6052 
munirmuhsin@gmail.com 
 

Mula David, MD, CCFP, MBA, Physician 

Toronto Poly Clinic 
416-250-7171 
dr.david.mula@gmail.com 
 

Mulé Francesco, DABEM, FACEP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

CPM 
905-441-2089 
francescomulemd@gmail.com 
 

Nahas Richard, MD, Physician 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Seekers Pain Centre 
613-727-7246 
richard@seekerscentre.com; info@seekerscentre.com 
 

Nimni Gil, MD, B.Sc, MD, CCFP(EM) 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Headache, Migraine & Pain Treatment Centre 
905-477-4677 
gil.nimni@rogers.com 
 

 
 
 

Partridge Michael, MD 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Barrie Chronic Pain Clinic 
705-792-7890; 905-305-9484 
rajpart@rogers.com 
 

Perlon Paul, MD, CCFP(EM), Physician 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Jacobs Pain Centre 
905-305-9484 
pperlon1@gmail.com 
 

Purdell-Lewis Geoffrey, FRCPC, MB, BSc, Anesthesia 

Burlington Pain Care 
905-628-4176 
 

Rampton Joey, CCFP (EM), MD, Physician 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Barrie Chronic Pain Clinic 
705-792-7890 
jramp@sympatico.ca 
 

Remus John, MD, FRCSC, Orthopedic Surgeon 

Ridgeway Clinic 
807-623-7252; 807-623-3591 
jlremus@tbaytel.net 
 

Rod Kevin, MD, CCFP, FCFP, General/Family Medicine 

MEMBER: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
MANAGEMENT 

University of Toronto DFCM 
416-250-7171 
krod@tpclinic.com 
 

Rodine Robert, BSc, DC, FCCS(C), Chiropractor 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

Restorative Health 
613-205-0978 
robrodine@hotmail.com 
 

Rudnikoff Jordana, MD, CCFP 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

The Jacobs Pain Centre 
905-305-9484 
jrudnikoff@hotmail.com 
 

mailto:susanne.meldrum@gmail.com
mailto:info@seekerscentre.com
mailto:gil.nimni@rogers.com
mailto:jlremus@tbaytel.net
mailto:krod@tpclinic.com
mailto:robrodine@hotmail.com
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Sanderson Amanda 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Sunlife Financial 
403-324-4257 
amanda.sanderson@sunlife.com 

 
Segal Shaun, BSc, MD, CCFP 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
MANAGEMENT 

Dr. Shaun Segal Medicine Professional Corporation 
416-789-2449 
shaun.segal@goldstandardhealth.ca 
 

Shane Edward, BSc, DC, FCCRSC, Chiropractor 

Restore Health 
416-937-1543 
edshane@yahoo.com 

 
Shapero Gary, CCFP, Physician 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Shapero Markham Headache & Pain Treatment Centre 
905-475-9700 
gshapero1@on.aibn.com 

 
Sokol Lorne, MD, CCFP, Physician 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
MANAGEMENT 

416-654-9993 
sokol@rogers.com 
 

Spence Jeff, MD, CCFP, FCFP, Family Physician 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

519-858-0013 
jeffspence@rogers.com 
 

Steiman Igor, MSc, DC, FCCS(C), Chiropractor 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN CHIROPRACTIC 

Canadian Memorial Chiropractic College 
416-799-2612 
igorsteiman.dc@gmail.com 

Surkont Michael, MD, CCFP, CSME, Physician 
ADVANCED CREDENTIALED IN INTERVENTIONAL PAIN 
MANAGEMENT 

Vaughan Pain Clinic 
905-761-1288 
dr.surkont@vaughanpainclinic.ca 

 

Suurdt Jeanette 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Hotel Dieu Hospital 
613-583-6956 
suurdtj@queensu.ca 

 
Tunks Eldon, MD, FRCPC, Psychiatrist  

PRESIDENT: CAPM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Hamilton General Hospital - Regional Rehabilitation Center 
905-521-2100 x 40836 
ertunks@gmail.com 

 
Vernon Howard, DC, PhD 
ADVANCED CREDENTIAL IN CHIROPRACTIC 

Canadian Memorial Chiropratic College 
416-483-7685 
hvernon@cmcc.ca 
 

Wasser Edward, MD 

Toronto Headache & Pain Clinic; Sunnybrook Health Centre; 
Toronto East General Hospital 
416-447-4447 
ewasser@medevaq.com 
 

Weinberg Jeff, MD, CM, Physician 

DCAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

905-305-9484 
admin@jacobspaincentre.ca 

 
Westacott Paul, MBBS, Anesthesia 

Cambridge Memorial Hospital 
519-621-2330 
pwestacott@cmh.org 
 

Wilderman Igor, MD, General/Family Medicine 

DCAPM, DAAPM 
CAPM DIPLOMATE 

Wilderman Medical Clinic 
905-886-1212 
iw@drwilderman.com 


